JFC0603FS FAST ACTING FUSE
PRODUCT DATASHEET
Nano Fuses · Surface Mount
JFC0603FS FAST ACTING FUSE
Dimensions
Descriptions
JFC0603FS Series are fast acting fuse,The chip fuses
set the industry standard for performance, reliability and

Page 2/3
Revised 04/30/21
Part Numbering System
JF  C  0603 - xxxx  F  S
S=SMD
F=Fast Acting
xxxx=四位电流
0603=0603 series
C=Ceramic
JF=JDT Fuse
JFC0603FS FAST ACTING FUSE
Recommended Soldering Parameters
Packing
Quantity &Packaging CodeNo.
JFC0603FS
5000 fuses/reel
8mm tape-and-reel on a 7 inch (178mm) reel per EIA Standard 481
●If in use beyond the requirements of the specifications, must pass through the mutual confirmation !
●If the specification is not appropriate, must through consultation between the two sides and by the company to modify.
●It could be in conformance with another file which made by our company.
Others
t L
ts
Preheat
time to peak temperature
（t 25°C to peak）
Time
TL
TP
25
tp
Ramp-up Critical Zone
TL to TP
Ramp-down
Ts(max)
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 (°
C
 )
Ts(min)
Profile Feature Lead(Pb) free solder
Preheat
and soak
Temperature min (Tsmin)
Temperature max (Tsmax)
Time (Tsmin to Tsmax)(tS)
150°C
3°C/Secs Max
217°C
60-150 Secs
200°C
60-120 Secs
Average ramp up rate Tsmax to Tp
Liquidous temperature(TL)
Time at liquidous(tL)
Peak package body temperature (TP)
Time (tP) within 5°C of the specified
calssification temperaturea(TC)
260°C
30 Secs
Average ramp-down rate (TP to Tsmax)
Time (25°C to Peak Temperature)
6°C/Secs Max
8 Minutes Max
Soldering Method
Infrared reflow